

TOWNSHIP OF UPPER DEERFIELD

RESOLUTION 22-190

**AMENDING CONTRACT TO RICKY SLADE CONSTRUCTION INC. TO INSTALL
PHASE III OF ADA WALKWAYS AT THE MUNICIPAL RECREATION COMPLEX
THROUGH A NEW JERSEY DCA SMALL CITIES FACILITIES GRANT**

WHEREAS, Resolution 22-170 awarded a contract, in the amount of \$87,793.44 to Install Phase III of ADA Walkways at the Municipal Recreation Complex through a New Jersey DCA Small Cities Facilities Grant; and

WHEREAS, the following change orders have been recommended: to install two additional parking areas near basketball court at a cost of \$9,016.00; and to excavate unsuitable base material on walk path and replace with clean fill, fabric material and fine grade at a cost of \$7,500.00; and

WHEREAS, the Township Engineer has recommended such work for this project; and

WHEREAS, the availability of funds have been certified by the local finance officer; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the contract between Upper Deerfield Township and Ricky Slade Construction, Inc. be amended to include an additional fee not to exceed \$16,516.00 for the aforementioned change order requests and is hereby approved and increases the maximum contract between Upper Deerfield Township and Ricky Slade Construction, Inc. to \$104,309.44.

Moved By: Scott Smith

Seconded By: Thomas Speranza

VOTING

James P. Crilley
John L. Daddario
Bruce T. Peterson
Scott Smith
Thomas Speranza

<u>In Favor</u>	<u>Against</u>	<u>Abstain</u>	<u>Absent</u>
X			
X			
X			
X			
X			

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield, in the County of Cumberland, at a meeting thereof held November 17, 2022

Roy J. Spoltore, Township Clerk